PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Sebastian Hawksley Webb	11/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lakeside Pte Ltd,
Street Address:	27 Cantonment Road
City:	Singapore
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	089745

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12096546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: alfaroj@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie Alfaro

Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L2005.0048/P048

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jamie J. Alfaro

Total Attachments: 2

source=L20051148Assign#page1.tif source=L20051148Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021061 FRAME: 0257 \$40.00 1209654

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This agreement is dated the 16 day of November 2006.

WHEREAS, Richard Sebastian Hawksley WEBB, a citizen of United Kingdom of 7 Lakeside Drive, Esher, Surrey, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNOR') have invented an improvement in A GARMENT BAG and have filed a UK patent application based thereon

filed 08 Dec 2005 under application number 0525013.9;

AND, WHEREAS, Lakeside Pte Ltd, a company organized and existing under the laws of Singapore of 27 Cantonment Road, Singapore 089745 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE)

is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Singapore dollar receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout all countries of the world in and to said invention, said UK patent application, any United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said UK patent application or in whole or in part on said invention, any applications in other countries based in whole or in part on the aforesaid UK patent application or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention

or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had no sale and

assignment of said interest been made;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United

States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon any

United States patent applications based in whole or in part on the aforesaid UK patent

application, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

PATENT REEL: 021061 FRAME: 0258 AND ASSIGNOR agrees for him/herself and for his/her heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants for him/herself and his/her legal representatives that no right or license has been granted to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this agreement the right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that no instrument will be executed in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESSETH thereof this agreement has been executed by ASSIGNOR and a duly authorized representative of ASSIGNEE.

Name: Richard Sebastian Hawksley WEBB

For and on behalf of Lakeside Pte Ltd

Name: J. P. GREENE-KELLY

J. P. Crune- HAD

Position: DIRECTOR

FP282406.doc

RECORDED: 06/06/2008

Witness:

Witness:

Jenny low Pray Hoar 20 Butif Butole 8-52 Girlin View #01-02

PATENT REEL: 021061 FRAME: 0259